
Drinks Menu



CIDER
Tusker Cider
Savanna Cider

350
450

BEER

WHISKEY

JW Red Label
JW Black Label
Famous Grouse
Jameson
Jack Daniels
Chivas 12 Yrs
Singleton 12 Yrs
Singleton 15 Yrs
Glenfiddich 15 Yrs

3,900
6,750
3,900
4,600
6,900
7,500
9,500

13,000
13,000

250
400
300
300
400
450
500
650
650

TOT BOTTLE

RUM

Captain Morgan Gold
Malibu
Bacardi Superior Blanco

2,900
3,500
4,000

TOT BOTTLE
250
250
300VODKA

Smirnoff Red
Absolut
Grey Goose

3,600
4,200
9,500

TOT BOTTLE
250
300
450

TEQUILA

Camino Real Blanco
Camino Real Gold

5,500
5,500

TOT BOTTLE
300
300

GIN

Gilbey's
Gordon's Dry
Gordon's Pink
Bombay Sapphire

2,900
4,500
4,500
5,900

TOT BOTTLE
250
300
300
350

BRANDY/COGNAC

Viceroy
Hennessy VS

3,200
9,900

TOT BOTTLE
300
600

LIQUERS

Bailey's
Jagermeister

5,000
6,000

TOT BOTTLE
300
350

Tusker Lager
Tusker Lite
Tusker Malt
Whitecap Lager
Balozi
Pilsner
Heineken
Guinness Ndogo
Smirnoff Ice Black

350
350
350
350
350
350
500
300
300
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SOFT DRINKS
Coca Cola
Diet Coke
Fanta
Sprite
Krest Bitter Lemon
Stoney Tangawizi
Ginger Ale
Tonic Water
Red Bull

200
200
200
200
200
200
250
250
450

WATER
Still 330ml
Still 750ml
Sparkling 330ml

150
250
200

HOT DRINKS
Black Tea
White Tea
Cardamom Tea
Mixed Tea
Masala Tea
Black Coffee
White Coffee
Cappuccino
Espresso
Hot Chocolate
Hot Mocha
Hot Dawa (Non-Alcoholic)

150
200
150
200
250
150
200
300
200
250
300
300

COLD DRINKS
Coke Float
Iced Coffee
Iced Mocha
Iced Vanilla Latte
Iced Vimto Special
Classic Lemonade
Mint Lemonade
Strawberry Lemonade

350
350
400
400
400
400
450
450

MILKSHAKES
Chocolate
Strawberry
Vanilla
Coconut
Mint Chip
Mocha
Tutti Fruitti

400
400
400
450
450
450
450

FRESH JUICES
Mango
Orange
Passion
Pineapple
Tropical

300
350
300
300
300

MOCKTAILS
Cranberry Cooler
Mango Tango
Shirley Temple
Mock Mule
Virgin Mojito
Virgin Dawa
Virgin Pina Colada

400
450
450
400
400
450
500bluecoconut.ke
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COCKTAILS
Classic/Strawberry Daiquiri                                                              650/700
White Rum, Lime Juice, House Syrup

Classic/Passion Mojito                                                                         650/700
White Rum, Fresh Mint, Sparkling Water, House Syrup

Classic/Mango Margarita                                                                    650/700
Tequila, Triple Sec, Lime Juice

Cosmopolitan                                                                                                     650
Vodka, Triple Sec, Cranberry Juice, Lime Juice

Dawa                                                                                                                       700
Vodka, Lime, Honey

Espresso Martini                                                                                               700
Vodka, Espresso, House Syrup, Coffee Liqueur

Long Island Iced Tea                                                                                        950
Vodka, Gin, White Rum, Triple Sec, Coca Cola, Lime Juice

Mombasa Mule                                                                                                   650
Vodka, Ginger Soda, Lime Juice

Pina Colada                                                                                                          800
Malibu, White Rum, Coconut Cream, Pineapple Juice

Screwdriver                                                                                                         600
Vodka, Fresh Orange Juice

Whiskey Sour                                                                                                      700
Bourbon, Lime Juice, House Syrup

TRY OUR 
UNIQUE CREATION

The Blue Coconut

750

A specially designed and created
cocktail containing Blue Curacao,
Vodka, Malibu, Orange Juice, our

house special ice-cream and
finished with a coconut rim and
orange garnish. A must try for

cocktail enthusiasts and perfect for
the gram. Tag us in your post

@bluecoconut.ke



White Wines
Sweet White by Bottle

A harmonious blend of sweetness and
refreshment, this white wine is 

perfect for any occasion.

Chardonnay
The most popular type of white wine,

renowned for it’s rich and versatile
profile with typically well balanced

fruity and oak-inspired notes. 

Sauvignon Blanc
A vibrant and refreshing white wine

known for its zesty and fruity flavours
offering a crisp and invigorating

experience.

Ask your server for our available selection of bottled wines

House Dry Red 400

House Dry White 400

House Sweet Red 400

House Sweet White 400

WINES BY GLASS

Dry Red Cooler 450

Sweet Red Cooler 450

Dry White Cooler 450

Sweet White Cooler 450

WINE COOLERS

BOTTLED WINES

Red Wines
Sweet Red by Bottle

A delightful red wine full of sweetness,
featuring luscious notes of ripe berries

and a smooth finish

Cabernet Sauvignon
A timeless type of red wine that

embodies a harmony of bold flavours
with typical notes of dark berries and

subtle spices.  

Merlot
A red wine known for its smooth,

medium to full-bodied character, usually
offering flavours of ripe red fruits and a

velvety texture.

Rose Wines
Rosé

A versatile pink wine that effortlessly
balances bright acidity with a medley

of red fruit notes. Enjoy its crisp and
approachable nature.
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Scan me to check out our website

Enjoy the Blue Coconut Experience 


