

Drinks Menu



BEER

Tusker Lager	350
Tusker Lite	350
Tusker Malt	350
Whitecap Lager	350
Balozi	350
Pilsner	350
Heineken	500
Guinness Ndogo	300
Smirnoff Ice Black	300

CIDER

Tusker Cider	350
Savanna Cider	450

WHISKEY

	101	BOLIFE
JW Red Label	250	3,900
JW Black Label	400	6,750
Famous Grouse	300	3,900
Jameson	300	4,600
Jack Daniels	400	6,900
Chivas 12 Yrs	450	7,500
Singleton 12 Yrs	500	9,500
Singleton 15 Yrs	650	13,000
Glenfiddich 15 Yrs	650	13,000

VODKA

	TOT	BOTTLE
Smirnoff Red	250	3,600
Absolut	300	4,200
Grey Goose	450	9,500

TEQUILA

	TOT	BOTTLE
Camino Real Blanco	300	5,500
Camino Real Gold	300	5,500

BRANDY/COGNAC

	TOT	BOTTLE
Viceroy	300	3,200
Hennessy VS	600	9,900

GIN

	TOT	BOTTLE
Gilbey's	250	2,900
Gordon's Dry	300	4,500
Gordon's Pink	300	4,500
Bombay Sapphire	350	5,900

RUM

	TOT	BOTTLE
Captain Morgan Gold	250	2,900
Malibu	250	3,500
Bacardi Superior Blanco	300	4,000

LIQUERS

	TOT	BOTTLE
Bailey's	300	5,000
Jagermeister	350	6,000





SOFT DRINKS

Coca Cola	200
Diet Coke	200
Fanta	200
Sprite	200
Krest Bitter Lemon	200
Stoney Tangawizi	200
Ginger Ale	250
Tonic Water	250
Red Bull	450

WATER

Still 330ml	150	
Still 750ml	250	
Sparkling 330ml	200	

HOT DRINKS

Black Tea	150
White Tea	200
Cardamom Tea	150
Mixed Tea	200
Masala Tea	250
Black Coffee	150
White Coffee	200
Cappuccino	300
Espresso	200
Hot Chocolate	250
Hot Mocha	300
Hot Dawa (Non-Alcoholic)	300

COLD DRINKS

Coke Float	350
Iced Coffee	350
Iced Mocha	400
Iced Vanilla Latte	400
Iced Vimto Special	400
Classic Lemonade	400
Mint Lemonade	450
Strawberry Lemonade	450



FRESH JUICES

Mango	300
Orange	350
Passion	300
Pineapple	300
Tropical	300

MILKSHAKES

Chocolate	400
Strawberry	400
Vanilla	400
Coconut	450
Mint Chip	450
Mocha	450
Tutti Fruitti	450

MOCKTAILS

Cranberry Cooler	400
Mango Tango	450
Shirley Temple	450
Mock Mule	400
Virgin Mojito	400
Virgin Dawa	450
Virgin Pina Colada	500



TRY OUR UNIQUE CREATION

The Blue Coconut

750

A specially designed and created cocktail containing Blue Curacao, Vodka, Malibu, Orange Juice, our house special ice-cream and finished with a coconut rim and orange garnish. A must try for cocktail enthusiasts and perfect for the gram. Tag us in your post @bluecoconut.ke

COCKTAILS

Classic/Strawberry Daiquiri White Rum, Lime Juice, House Syrup	650/700
Classic/Passion Mojito White Rum, Fresh Mint, Sparkling Water, House Syrup	650/700
Classic/Mango Margarita Tequila, Triple Sec, Lime Juice	650/700
Cosmopolitan Vodka, Triple Sec, Cranberry Juice, Lime Juice	650
Dawa Vodka, Lime, Honey	700
Espresso Martini Vodka, Espresso, House Syrup, Coffee Liqueur	700
Long Island Iced Tea Vodka, Gin, White Rum, Triple Sec, Coca Cola, Lime Juice	950
Mombasa Mule Vodka, Ginger Soda, Lime Juice	650
Pina Colada Malibu, White Rum, Coconut Cream, Pineapple Juice	800
Screwdriver Vodka, Fresh Orange Juice	600
Whiskey Sour Bourbon, Lime Juice, House Syrup	700



WINES BY GLASS

House Dry Red 400 **House Dry White** 400 **House Sweet Red** 400 **House Sweet White** 400

WINE COOLERS

Dry Red Cooler 450 **Sweet Red Cooler** 450 **Dry White Cooler** 450 **Sweet White Cooler** 450

BOTTLED WINES

Ask your server for our available selection of bottled wines

White Wines

Sweet White by BottleA harmonious blend of sweetness and refreshment, this white wine is perfect for any occasion.

Chardonnay

The most popular type of white wine, renowned for it's rich and versatile profile with typically well balanced fruity and oak-inspired notes.

Sauvignon BlancA vibrant and refreshing white wine known for its zesty and fruity flavours offering a crisp and invigorating experience.

Red Wines

Sweet Red by BottleA delightful red wine full of sweetness, featuring luscious notes of ripe berries and a smooth finish

Cabernet Sauvignon

A timeless type of red wine that embodies a harmony of bold flavours with typical notes of dark berries and subtle spices.

Merlot

A red wine known for its smooth. medium to full-bodied character, usually offering flavours of ripe red fruits and a velvetv texture.

Rose Wines

Rosé

A versatile pink wine that effortlessly balances bright acidity with a medley of red fruit notes. Enjoy its crisp and approachable nature.



Scan me to check out our website

Enjoy the Blue Coconut Experience

